3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER K | ECR-18-004618 02APR2018 | JAH | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 8013279 s e T cs
L ECR-19-001284 24JAN2019 | TB TE
2151050~ 1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL M | ECR-19-005517 isePR2018 | L6 | TE
2151050-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151050-1 L TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151050-2 M TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151050-1 L TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151050-2 M TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151050-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - Pl -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - I 1 ] - ] - ] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
WIRE 1 1.57 mm [ 062 F -2l 2le2l2] 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] 0 - b o] 1-16833782-1 |FENCE 26

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) - 1 N 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248l
408-35047 RN 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- e e 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
AL - T v 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION . . | . | - | 2119580 - MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 TYPE A TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.0 TYPE A - | | - | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE SWP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : I | 1| - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
3.50-4.20 mm 165 IN] 1 15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 IN] 3.20-3.80 mm 150 IN) 1 15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 IN] 3.20-3.80 mm 150 IN) [.2-1.4 mm [.047-.055 IN] ; Py - - ] 1-50718030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.O 181
TERMINAL 114-1808]1 f f TERMINAL : : TERMINAL (A)HA%&%OESEA : f NS L vy - p -} 17175235479 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 160
APPL I CAT QN APPL ] Qm ON APPL ] CAT QN - | | - - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 (.
SPECIFICATION - i i SPECIFICATION 114-1808¢ - ) SPECIFICATION (B)114-18081 - - - 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- NN 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - T - - 1901680-2  1GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 74
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | REF | REF |REF|REF|REF|[REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
964261 -2 9642613 4964261 12418582 964265-2 964265-3 INA) 2141882-2 | /AN(A) 2141882-3 (B) 2141900-2 (B) 2141900-3 N - e 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
4-1241858- R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
R 455888-5  |[SPACER, CRIMPER 82
WIRE @ ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT RS @ Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT S O O O B 1603607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
S1ZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S1ZE mm [ INCH] || REFERENCE SETTING STZE . mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S L L A c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/

0. 50mm? 1.12+/-0.05 [ 044+/- 002] 5.0 0. 35mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [ 041+/- 0011 8.6 0. 35mm? 1.08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 6.7 - ey ejepeje 2} clos0/8 T JoCREW, DRIVE, RH, HoHy, 2 x 188 06

0. 35mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/- 001] 5.8 0. 25mm? 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 9.0 T\ 0.22mm2 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002) 7.5 S L L O A 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT AD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 60

0. 25mm? 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.3 0. 20mm?2 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/- 001] 9. | S L L L AL 0 18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29

0 20mm? 0 98+/-0.03 [ .039+/- 0011 6 5 - 1 1 W W W W 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56

N I VI VR 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 54
-2l 2le2l2] 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12. 53
1] R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-l el ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B N I 1605583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, oF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | - - 1 1 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 e 109990 1oL, DHSE, Rofb (M6 X 25) -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. ~ b Telioedobed [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2le2l2] 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 222 2| 2| 2-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
L N T s 2 et stare auiie o
*WARNING - e e [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S AL L A 1309¢28-1 |STRIP GUIDE 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER oy Ly cloe08Sre LR, AT HY LAR, Roflo, M4 X 9.0 =
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER el 2] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. H R T R B IR I 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED g
/N 0 2omme WIRE S1ZE TO BE USED ONLY WITH TERMINAL PN 2141882 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T T T T 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [

R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - L] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

N - L] 1803095-5 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9

N2l ] 1333202-1  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

R 6-240641-4 |SPACER 1

R 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

R 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

Nl e e b r ] 1-2119784-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

R 455888-9  [SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

-770-T72|-T1]-52]-51] -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TaSEPZTT — TE Comnect vt
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi?LEY WASEPZOWW % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T4SEP201 71 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION =TT e s 5 1ae Foe
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [@=2 151050 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

REF ——=—1.0£0.5
T\

‘\\‘HDMEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

%

£19.3i0.5

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

;EESE;;;'C E;,‘ n - » ' Jjjéij: = /////‘ib
i

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—= 8.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DwyNwlN 145EP20T] (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BAILEY WASEPZOWW qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD I4SEP20T T | nAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = PR TCRTION PG :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151050 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVM
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYR‘GHTZO : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151050- | L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151050-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151050-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 TYPE A TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 TYPE A | o | e | 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :'ﬂ':f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :_ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : l l 121?33;2251 giUCESNAM INSULATLON ADJUSTMENT gil
3.50-4.20 mm [.138-.165 IN] 1 15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 IN] 3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 IN] 1 15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 IN] 3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 IN] B 1271 4 o [.047- 055 IN] : :
TERMINAL 114-1808 TERMINAL TERMINAL (A)114-18082 T 207976471 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 245
. - 7 : , . '
APPUCAHON bl eatron@ wohi 1eat1oniEd /3\ N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECIF [CATION SPECIFICATION 114-18082 SPECIFICATION  (B)114-1808] L DL 701802377 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 =
B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ TERMINALS APPLIED/A TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ T 7 [ - | 28449401 |AIR FLED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ |REFJREF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
964261 -2 9642613 19642611 12418582 9642652 9642653 IN(h) 2141882-2 /1N A) 2141882-3 (B) 21419002 (B) 21419003 B N cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED 1]
ISP . B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- g o 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | | 1©1595085-0 |ARPLICATUR BASTL ASOtMBLY, oF N
‘.@ “@ ‘.@ 4 B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E Ngj mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING ST/F rgl nm [ INCH] = 4| REFERENCE SETTING N - | | 2119955- 1 4SSY  LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 13
0.50mm? 1 124/-0.05 [ 044+/-.002] 5.0 0.35mm? 1.054/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 8 6 0. 35mm? 1 084/-0 03 [ 043+/- 0017 5 1 R I 5844908 SCREW) OCKING 39
0.35mm?2 1.05+/-0.03 [.0414/-.001] 5.8 gggmmg 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 9.0 7 0.22mm?2 1 024/-0.05 [.040+/- 0027 7 5 - : : 2844907 -] POST. LOCKING 98
_comm 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6.0 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
L] B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A\ B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR, -2l 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 ~ e |2 | 2-¢844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
B 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 209281 1STRIP GUIDE >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED FIAR LG B N |-180c67c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 oL
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER COR | ARGEST WIRE SIZE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - |1 ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 107-35000. - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. i
/N o 22nm2 WIRE SIZE TO BE USED ONLY WITH TERMINAL PN 2141882 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS B L L -
‘ N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 ] 1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N ] 1333202-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 38
B 6-240641-4 |SPACER 7
B 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
B 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 ] 1-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
B 155888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N1 ] 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TASEPZTT — R
Y YIN G Y
CH(; ALY 14SEP2011 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 14SEP201 1 | NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON - S AL Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=215105¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e M
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

PNEUMAT IC

el 040.5
O
\\‘i’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] Tmﬁmﬁnmgﬁff//!le“F
| $>

RAM SET-UP

/

\‘

DETATL A

%

&
2l
8

)

©

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF %&E@@—h REF

E;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

= 8.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

THECR NG SrEaN| 24T IoR | DN 14SEP2011 o
w Y OYIN (G /§ TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY 14SEP2011 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

FD /Zx <:: I Fﬁ I <:: \V/ EZ F% \ES J: <:> Fﬁ THERWISE SPECITIED: [ APYD T4SEP20TT | namE ‘

S Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) {i&{::}i&g = PPLICATION SPEC I N
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WE IGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151050
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e M

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



